PRESS RELEASE

BNP PARIBAS IN SWITZERLAND IS PURSUING ITS GROWTH STRATEGY IN THE SWISS MARKET AND HAS APPOINTED FABIO SCHELL AS HEAD OF CHF BOND TRADING

Fabio Schell joins the Global Markets team of BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA as Head of Swiss Franc Bond Trading. Based in Zurich, Fabio Schell will report locally to Enna Pariset, Head of Corporate & Institutional Banking Switzerland.



Fabio's arrival further strengthens the end-to-end local approach of our Swiss Bank and confirms our ambition to be a key actor in the Swiss Franc Bond Market - from trading and market-making to primary issuance syndicate and dedicated sales, with all teams based in Zurich.

Fabio brings 10 years of experience in Bond Trading and Market-Making and will contribute to the development of the BNP Paribas Global Markets franchise in

Switzerland as well as support the BNP Paribas Corporate & Institutional Banking Switzerland growth plan.

Fabio graduated from St. Gallen University (M.A. in Banking and Finance) in 2011. He started his career at BNP Paribas in Zurich on the CHF Bond Trading desk with a focus on Sovereign, Agency and Supranationals as well as Covered Bonds. Fabio's role expanded until 2017 when he moved to London and was responsible for EUR Bond Trading with a focus on Financials.

BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA

With almost 1,300 employees and 3 offices in Geneva, Zurich and Lugano, BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA is a leading European bank in Switzerland for corporate, institutional and private clients.

Established in Switzerland since 1872, we are here to develop over the long term, with a specific strategy for each business-line: To be the privileged partner of corporate and institutional clients, to accompany them in their development in Europe and internationally, with our "One Bank for Corporates" initiative.

To be a reference in Wealth Management in terms of expertise and service for our private clients and entrepreneurs. The integrated model of the BNP Paribas Group enables us to offer our clients the financial stability of a first rate bank in Europe with international reach and a full range of products and investments. By developing privileged long-term relationships with our customers, we aspire to contribute to a sustainable and responsible growth.

Since 2015, BNP Paribas is also an active member at the Swiss Structured Products Association SSPA.



 \bigcirc

For further information, please contact:

Isabelle Wolff : isabelle.wolff@bnpparibas.com +41(0)58 212 81 10

Laurence Anthony : laurence.anthony@bnpparibas.com +41 (0)58 212 97 62



The bank for a changing world